
2023 PHARE Funding Awards

PHFA – June 2023

Counties Project Name Organization Name  Recommended 

Funding (MS) 

 Recommended 

Funding (RTT) 

Adams Rehabilitation and Weatherization 

of Interfaith Gardens

Pennsylvania Interfaith 

Community Programs 

Incorporated

 $            182,975 

Allegheny 2159 Centre Avenue Amani Christian 

Community Development 

Corporation

 $            350,000 

A Holistic Housing Intervention in 

the TriBoro Ecodistrict

City of Bridges CLT  $            160,000 

Affordable Homeownership for 

Long-Term Tenants in Pittsburgh

Rising Tide Partners  $            250,000 

Allegheny Countys Alternative 

Dispute Resolution Eviction 

Prevention Demonstration Project

Allegheny County Dept. 

of Human Services

 $            199,996 

Bedford Dwellings Phase IB Bedford Dwellings Phase 

IB, LLC

 $         1,000,000 

Bethlehem Haven Women's 

Supportive Housing

Bethlehem Haven of 

Pittsburgh, Inc.

 $            350,000 

Building Equity for New and 

Existing Homeowners

Catapult Greater 

Pittsburgh Inc

 $            250,000 

Community-Based 

Homeownership Services

Neighborhood Housing 

Services, Inc.

 $            325,000 

Hazelwood New Construction 

Affordable Housing for Flowers 

Avenue

Hazelwood Initiative Inc.  $            120,000 

Home Accessibility Program for 

Independence (HAPI)

Urban Redevelopment 

Authority

 $            250,000 

Home at Hamilton Center the C.A.R.E.S 

(Children/Adult 

Recreational and 

Educational Services)

 $            250,000 

Homewood Townhomes II (Habitat 

Pittsburgh)

Habitat for Humanity of 

Greater Pittsburgh

 $            150,000 

Housing Solution Specialist Allegheny County Dept. 

of Human Services

 $              97,453 

James T. Givner Building Operation Better Block, 

Inc.

 $            150,000 

Larimer & East Liberty Affordable 

Homeownership

East Liberty Development 

Incorporated

 $            400,000 

Madiera Street Affordable 

Workforce Housing

Pennsylvania Affordable 

Housing Corporation

 $            350,000 

New Pennley Recapitalization The Community Builders, 

Inc.

 $         1,000,000 

Perrysville Avenue Commercial 

Corridor

Perry Hilltop Citizens' 

Council, Inc.

 $            100,000 

PHDC Housing Initiative Pittsburgh Hispanic 

Development 

Coorporation

 $            200,000 

RHYTHM SQUARE Phase 1 Studio Volcy LLC  $            200,000 

Safe and Healthy Homes in the Hill 

District II

Rebuilding Together 

Pittsburgh

 $            200,000 

Salon XO Housing, Spa and 

Wellness Centre

Salon XO Pittsburgh, LLC  $            500,000 

Second Avenue Commons 

Homesless Assistance

Second Avenue 

Commons, Inc.

 $            100,000 

Supporting & Strengthening the 

Preventing Homelessness Program 

and Path to Self-Sufficiency 

Program

The Jubilee Association, 

Inc.

 $              50,000 

The Salvation Army Family Caring 

Center

The Salvation Army  $            175,000 
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Urban League of Greater 

Pittsburgh Homeownership 

Program

Urban League of Greater 

Pittsburgh

 $            200,000 

WAVE Housing Counseling Services Willissae's Agency for 

Vision and 

Empowerment

 $              75,000 

Widows Home ACTION-Housing, Inc.  $            400,000 

Wilkinsburg Land Bank Residential 

Redevelopment Plan (WLBRRP), 

Phase 1, Acquisition for Resale

The Wilkinsburg Land 

Bank

 $            150,000 

Wilkinsburg Vacant Property 

Recovery Initiative

Wilkinsburg Community 

Development 

Corporation

 $            400,000 

Armstrong Brush With Kindness: Critical Home 

Repair Program

Armstrong Habitat for 

Humanity

 $              50,000 

Kittanning Housing Rehabilitation Armstrong Habitat for 

Humanity

 $              50,000 

PHARE Emergency Housing 

Program of Armstrong County

Armstrong County  $             164,494 

Beaver Beaver County Housing Assistance 

Program

The Salvation Army  $              75,000 

See Beyond Disabilities Beaver 

County Home Rehabilitations

INVISION FOUNDATION  $              50,000 

Sheridan Rehabilitation Project Harbor Point Housing, 

Inc.

 $            100,000 

TCBC Men's Shelter Supportive 

Services

The Cornerstone of 

Beaver County

 $              50,000 

Wykes Street Rehabilitation Beaver County  $             175,000 

Beaver/ Lawrence Expanding Housing Counseling 

Service in Beaver and Lawrence 

Counties

Housing Opportunities of 

Beaver County, Inc.

 $            100,000 

Bedford/ Fulton PHARE 2022 Bedford & Fulton 

Counties

Center for Community 

Action

 $            245,000 

Berks BCAP's "A Hand-Up" Homeowners' 

Assistance Program

Berks Community Action 

Program, Inc.

 $            200,000 

Berks County Homeless Emergency 

Preparedness

Mary's Shelter  $            250,000 

Critical Safe House Renovations 

Project (CSHR) Project

Safe Berks  $            500,000 

TEENS Safety Net Berks Community Action 

Program, Inc.

 $            150,000 

Blair Blair County Housing Assistance 

Program

Blair County  $               40,000 

Blair County Housing 

Rehabilitation - Basic System 

Repair Program

Blair County  $            100,000 

Blair/ Cambria Blair County Community Action 

Program Homelessness Prevention 

Services

Blair County Community 

Action Program

 $            100,000 

Blair County Community Action 

Program Housing Counseling 

Services

Blair County Community 

Action Program

 $              75,000 

Bradford Bradford County Homebuyer 

Assistance

Bradford County  $             480,000 

Bradford County Housing Program Bradford County  $             185,000 

Bucks Gaudenzia Lower Bucks Gaudenzia Foundation, 

Inc.

 $            500,000 

Home Repair Program Habitat for Humanity 

Bucks County, Inc.

 $            150,000 

Housing and Supportive Services 

for Victims of Human Trafficking

Young Women's Christian 

Association of Bucks 

County

 $            400,000 

2



2023 PHARE Funding Awards

PHFA – June 2023

Counties Project Name Organization Name  Recommended 

Funding (MS) 

 Recommended 

Funding (RTT) 

Housing Counseling Program Bucks County Housing 

Group, Inc.

 $              40,000 

Housing Link Adapting to a Post-

Pandemic Economy

Bucks County, Housing 

Services Department

 $            375,000 

Housing Opportunities for Re-entry 

Population

Bucks County 

Opportunity Council, Inc.

 $            300,000 

Mortgage Foreclosure Prevention 

and Loss Mitigation Program

Credit Counseling Center  $              60,000 

SOAR Case Manager Bucks County Housing 

Group, Inc.

 $              65,843 

Butler Butler County Acquistion and 

Rehablitation Program

Butler County  $             250,000 

Butler County Acquistion and 

Rehablitation Program

Redevelopment 

Authority of the County 

of Butler

 $            250,000 

Owner Occupied Housing Rehab - 

CT 9023 & 9025

The Redevelopment 

Authority of the City of 

Butler, Pennsylvania

 $            250,000 

Cambria Eviction Prevention Program Women's Help Center, 

Inc,

 $            120,000 

Cameron Cameron County Community & 

Economic Development 

Rehabilitation Program

Cameron County 

Commissioners

 $              60,000 

Cameron County Homeless 

Prevention Program

Cameron County 

Commissioners

 $              50,000 

Centre Centre County Housing Navigation 

Program

Centre County  $               30,000 

HFHGCC Home Repairs Program Habitat for Humanity of 

Greater Centre County, 

Inc.

 $            100,000 

The HOME Foundation Housing 

Counseling and Financial Education 

Program

Housing Transitions  $              25,000 

THF Energy Case Management 

Program

Housing Transitions  $              55,000 

Chester Apartment Subleases & Trauma-

Informed Case Management for 

Justice-Involved Women

Pennsylvania Home of 

the Sparrow

 $              50,000 

Chester County Eviction 

Prevention Court (EPC)

Friends Association for 

the Care and Protection 

of Children

 $            200,000 

Community Resource 

Navigator/Intensive Case 

Management

Brandywine Valley Active 

Aging

 $            200,000 

Conservatorship Blighted Property 

Pilot Program

Housing Partnership of 

Chester County, Inc.

 $            200,000 

Container Homes DMPA Investment Group 

LLC

 $            200,000 

Habitat for Humanity of Chester 

County Affordable Homes 

Rehabiliation

Habitat for Humanity of 

Chester County, Inc.

 $            100,000 

Homelessness Prevention for 

Victims and Survivors of Domestic 

Violence

Domestic Violence Center 

of Chester County

 $            100,000 

Homelessness Prevention in 

Southern Chester County

Kennett Area Community 

Service

 $              60,000 

Housing Counseling Program Housing Partnership of 

Chester County, Inc.

 $              50,000 

Housing Locator Program Housing Authority of the 

County of Chester

 $            350,000 

Individualized Intensive Case 

Management and Homelessness 

Prevention

W.C. Atkinson Memorial 

Community Service 

Center, Inc.

 $            150,000 

NIA House Friends Association for 

the Care and Protection 

of Children

 $            150,000 
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Project Rehabilitation Human Services, Inc.  $            200,000 

Renovations to Housing for 

Domestic  Violence Victims and 

Survivors

Domestic Violence Center 

of Chester County

 $            175,000 

Safe Harbor Shelter & Case 

Management Program

Safe Harbor of Chester 

County, Inc.

 $            150,000 

Street Outreach and Data Team 

Reinforcement Efforts

Chester County 

Department of 

Community Development

 $            375,000 

Targeted Homelessness Resource 

Coordination

Open Hearth, Inc.  $            110,000 

Chester/ Lancaster Home Repairs for Low-Income 

Homeowners

Good Neighbors Home 

Repair

 $            100,000 

Chester/ Montgomery Accessiblity Renovations, Group 

Homes for Adults With Intellectual 

Disabilities

KenCrest Services  $            150,000 

Clarion Clarion County's PHARE Rental 

Assistance Project

Community Action, Inc.  $              50,000 

Clarion/ Forest CCHCDC Resident Services Program Clarion County Housing 

and Community 

Development 

Corporation

 $            100,000 

Clinton Clinton County Homes In Need 

Program

Clinton County  $             300,000 

Columbia Sponslers Terrace Community Strategies 

Group

 $            400,000 

The Mills on Market Community Strategies 

Group

 $            400,000 

Columbia/ Luzerne Housing Development Corporation 

- Schain Building Window 

Replacement

Housing Development 

Corporation of 

Northeastern 

Pennsylvania

 $              99,636 

Crawford Affordable Re-entry Housing Units Center for Family 

Services, Inc.

 $            250,000 

Assited Re-entry for Maximum 

Success

Center for Family 

Services, Inc.

 $            100,000 

Poplar Street Neighborhood 

Stabilization Project

Common Roots  $            300,000 

Cumberland Harbour House Permanent 

Housing

Safe Harbour, Inc.  $            175,000 

Homeless Prevention - Case 

management and Housing 

Assistance

Carlisle C.A.R.E.S.  $              40,682 

Rehabilitation of Affordable 

Housing Projects

Redevelopment 

Authority of the County 

of Cumberland

 $            100,000 

Dauphin Coordinated Entry/Street 

Outreach/Winter Shelter

Christian Churches 

United of the Tri-County 

Area

 $            100,000 

Habitat for Humanity of the 

Greater Harrisburg Area 

Homeownership Program

Habitat for Humanity of 

the Greater Harrisburg 

Area

 $            250,000 

HHAs Resident Assistance and 

Monitoring Program (RAMP)

Housing Authority of the 

City of Harrisburg

 $              75,000 

North 4th Street Revitalization 

Project

Tri-County HDC, Ltd.  $            400,000 

Opportunity Village Steel Works 

Construction, LLC

 $            250,000 

Providing Permanently Affordable 

Housing to Prevent Ongoing 

Homelessness

Brethren Housing 

Association

 $            150,000 

Sycamore Homes Fernandez Realty Group 

LLC

 $            200,000 
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The @Home Program: Expanding 

Safe & Stable Housing for LGBTQ+ 

Young Adults

LGBT Community Center 

Coalition of Central PA

 $            250,000 

The Ecumenical Community The Ecumenical 

Community

 $              25,276 

Delaware CCIP's West-End Affordable 

Housing Initiative

Chester Community 

Improvement Project, 

Inc.

 $            200,000 

Domestic Abuse Project of 

Delaware County's Relocation and 

Housing Assistance Program

Domestic Abuse Project 

of Delaware County, Inc.

 $            200,000 

Eviction Prevention for Delaware 

County Families

Consumer Credit 

Counseling Service of 

Delaware Valley

 $            229,470 

HOMESHARING PILOT PROGRAM Media Fellowship House  $              75,000 

Housing Counseling and Financial 

Education Services

Media Fellowship House  $              80,000 

Housing Opportunities Program for 

Equity (HOPE)

The Foundation for 

Delaware County

 $            240,749 

Pursuit to Creating Caring Clean & 

Cost Efficient Housing II

Caring Housing Solutions 

Co

 $            299,162 

Rent and Utility Assistance - 

Delaware County

Community Action 

Agency of Delaware 

County, Inc.

 $            100,000 

Ruth L Bennett Homes Renovation 

Project

Housing Authority of the 

City of Chester

 $            499,867 

Wesley House Shelter Wesley House 

Community Corporation, 

Inc.

 $            100,000 

Delaware/ Montgomery Critical Home Repair Habitat for Humanity of 

Montgomery and 

Delaware Counties, Inc.

 $            400,000 

Delaware/ Philadelphia Comprehensive Housing 

Counseling Initiative

Affordable Housing 

Centers of Pennsylvania

 $            100,000 

Southwest Philadelphia Affordable 

Housing Programs & Services III

Southwest Community 

Development 

Corporation

 $              75,000 

Southwest Philadelphia Housing 

Phase IV

Southwest Community 

Development 

Corporation

 $            100,000 

Elk CAPSEA - Everything Under One 

Roof Elevator Project

Elk County  $             175,000 

Elk County Housing Rehabilitation, 

Accessibility Modifications and 

Slum & Blight Remediation

Elk County  $            100,000 

Housing Stability Elk County  $              60,000 

Supportive Transitional Housing 

Program

Cen-Clear Child Services, 

Inc. 

 $              35,000 

Erie Cornerstone Community Land 

Trust

Erie County Land Bank  $            400,000 

1319 Parade Street Housing and 

Neighborhood 

Development Service 

 $            160,000 

2023 Housing Stability Project St. Martin Center  $            100,000 

Better Housing Modernization & 

Neighborhood Stabilization Project 

Phase III

Erie City Housing 

Authority

 $            200,000 

Homeownership Rehabilitation 

and Training Program

GMA Development 

Group, LLC

 $              90,000 

Housing Counseling Project St. Martin Center  $              42,500 
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Landlord Incentive Program Erie County Department 

of Human Services MH/ID 

Office

 $            100,000 

MACC Building Project Mercy Center for 

Women, Incorporated

 $            150,000 

Fayette FCCAA Financial Counseling and 

Coaching Initiative

Fayette County 

Community Action 

Agency, Inc.

 $              90,000 

Mission Place Phase 3 City Mission-Living 

Stones

 $              75,000 

Shamrock Heights Homebuyer 

Development Project (Phase I)

Fayette County 

Redevelopment 

Authority

 $            150,000 

Greene Greene County HOPE (Housing 

Opportunity Programs and 

Education)

Greene County  $            250,000 

Kinship Advancement for 

Rehabilitation Emergency Services 

(KARES) & Greene County Human 

Services Housing Program

Greene County  $             295,000 

Waynesburg House Rehabilitation The County of Greene  $              75,000 

Huntingdon PHARE 2022 Huntingdon County Huntingdon County 

Commissioners

 $              75,000 

Indiana 55+ Roof and Heating Systems 

Replacement Program

Indiana County  $            100,000 

Jefferson Community Action, Inc.'s PHARE 

Rental Assistance Project (Serving 

Jefferson County)

Community Action, Inc.  $              50,000 

Jefferson County Housing 

Emergency Repair Assistance 

Program

Jefferson County  $               77,000 

Juniata Juniata County Stable Housing 

Initiative

Mifflin County  $              28,257 

Juniata/ Mifflin PHARE 2022 Juniata & Mifflin 

Counties

Center for Community 

Action

 $            125,000 

Lackawanna One Stop Shop for Housing 

Services

United Neighborhood 

Centers of Northeastern 

Pennsylvania

 $            175,000 

Saint Joseph's Center St. Joseph's Center  $            200,000 

Lancaster Accessible Housing Solutions 

Initiative

United Disabilities 

Services Foundation

 $            100,000 

ECHOS Homestead Housing 

Program

Elizabethtown 

Community Housing & 

Outreach Services

 $            100,000 

Farnum St. East Electrical System 

Upgrade

Housing Authority of the 

City of Lancaster

 $            100,000 

HOME  (HOME OWNERSHIP MADE 

EQUAL PHASE lll)

Building and Supporting 

Entrepreneurship of 

Southeast Lancaster, Inc.

 $            100,000 

Lancaster Lebanon Habitat 

Wheatland Build

Lancaster Area Habitat 

for Humanity, Inc.

 $            100,000 

Manor Youth House Community Basics, Inc.  $            150,000 

New Rental Units in Columbia 

Borough

Lancaster County Land 

Bank Authority

 $            500,000 

OZFund, Inc. OZFund, Inc.  $            350,000 

Partners With Purpose: Renewal of 

Affordable Rental Housing in 

Lancaster City

Partners With Purpose  $            100,000 

Scattered Site Acquisition and 

Rehab for First Time Homebuyers

SACA Development 

Corporation

 $            250,000 
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Tenfold's Housing and Financial 

Stability Services - Building 

Capacity and Coalitions to Meet 

Community Need

Tenfold  $            100,000 

YWCA Lancaster YForward 

Affordable Housing Expansion

YWCA Lancaster, Inc.  $            250,000 

Lawrence Lawrence County Blight Removal 

Program

Lawrence County  $             300,000 

Redevelopment Authority of 

Lawrence County Blight Removal 

Program

Redevelopment 

Authority of Lawrence 

County

 $            150,000 

Lebanon Housing Accessibility & Senior 

Home Repair Program

Redevelopment 

Authority of the County 

of Lebanon, Pennsylvania

 $            400,000 

Lehigh Gordon Street Revamp Valley Housing 

Development 

Corporation

 $            250,000 

Lehigh/ Lycoming Affordable Housing Preservation 

for Pennsylvanians with Disabilities

Community Options, Inc.  $              80,000 

Lehigh/ Northampton Housing Counseling Program: First-

Time Homebuyer Seminars

Community Action 

Committee of the Lehigh 

Valley, Inc.

 $              40,000 

Luzerne Lower South Valley Land Bank 

Property Remediation

Lower South Valley Land 

Bank

 $            200,000 

Market & Main Project City of Pittston  $            400,000 

Volunteers of America of 

Pennsylvania, Brian's Place

Volunteers of America of 

Pennsylvania

 $            250,000 

Lycoming American Rescue Workers - Rental 

Assistance Program

Lycoming County  $             100,000 

Asbury Foundation - Albirght LIFE 

Lycoming Rental Assistance 

Program

Lycoming County  $               48,000 

Greater Lycoming Habitat for 

Humanity - Home Construction 

Scott St. Build #2

Lycoming County  $               25,000 

Greater Lycoming Habitat for 

Humanity - Home Preservation 

Program

Lycoming County  $               25,000 

Home Preservation Program Lycoming County  $              50,000 

Lycoming-Clinton Joinder Board - 

Interim Housing Program

Lycoming County  $               52,000 

STEP, Inc. -  Homes-in-Need Lycoming County  $            200,000 

STEP, Inc. -  Supportive Housing 

Program

Lycoming County  $            200,000 

STEP, Inc. -  Urgent Need Program Lycoming County  $               50,000 

Transitional Living Centers - Master 

Leasing Program

Lycoming County  $             200,000 

YWCA Northcentral PA - Liberty 

House

Lycoming County  $             100,000 

McKean City of Bradford - Emergency 

Home Repair Grant Program

McKean County  $             100,000 

YWCA Bradford Housing & 

Employment Services - Homeless 

Shelter

Young Women's Christian 

Association of Bradford, 

PA.

 $              50,000 

Mifflin Mifflin County Stable Housing 

Initiative

Mifflin County  $              43,189 

Monroe/Pike Project Homelessness Prevention Family Promise of the 

Poconos, Inc.

 $            150,000 

Montgomery Exterior Improvements for 

Emergency and Transitional 

Housing Programs

Family Promise Montco 

PA

 $            600,000 
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Genny's Place Short Term 

Supportive Housing - RHD

Resources for Human 

Development, Inc.

 $            300,000 

Housing Counselling for 

Montgomery County

Consumer Credit 

Counseling Service of 

Delaware Valley

 $            100,000 

MCHA - Sidney Pollock House Roof 

Replacement

Montgomery County 

Housing Authority

 $            250,000 

Montgomery County Your Way 

Home

Montgomery County - 

Department of Housing 

and Community 

Development

 $            800,000 

Mosaic CLT Homeownership 

Rehabilitation and Housing-

Related Services Project

Preservation Pottstown, 

Inc.

 $            220,000 

Permanent Housing for Persons 

with Disabilities (PHPD) Project

Indian Creek Foundation  $            184,800 

VFPC Town Center Residential 

Project

The Valley Forge 

Presbyterian Church

 $            600,000 

Northampton Evergreen Village Cooperative, Inc.- 

Community Wastewater System 

Improvements

Evergreen Village 

Cooperative, Inc.

 $            300,000 

Northampton County Lead Hazard 

Reduction Program Borough of 

Northampton

County of Northampton  $            500,000 

Roofs for Seniors in Northampton 

County

Valley Housing 

Development 

Corporation

 $            450,000 

Northumberland Diamond Court Development Housing Development 

Corporation of 

Northumberland County

 $            422,060 

Philadelphia Attic Youth Center 

Homelessness Prevention for 

LGBTQ Youth

The Attic Youth Center  $            100,000 

Breslyn House Sewer/Stormwater 

Backup

WinnCompanies  $            250,000 

1428 N 17th Street Pathways Housing 

Wellness Corporation

 $            500,000 

AHARI Veterans Village AHARI- A Home is A Right  $            500,000 

Bethesda Project - Facility 

Updgrade

Bethesda Project  $            150,000 

Blumberg-Sharswood and Bartram 

Village Enhancements

Philadelphia Mural Arts 

Advocates

 $            351,750 

Building Capacity for Marginalized 

Communities

City of Philadelphia Office 

of Homeless Services

 $            299,250 

Built to Last and Solarize for Low-

income Households

The Philadelphia Energy 

Authority

 $            500,000 

Ceiba Collective to Foster 

Sustainable Partnerships 

Committed to Meeting Housing 

Needs

Ceiba, Inc.  $              75,000 

Comprehensive Transitional 

Housing and Trauma-Informed 

Supportive Services for 

Philadelphia Domestic Violence 

Survivors

Women Against Abuse, 

Incorporated

 $            125,280 

DIRT West Oak Lane 

Community Development 

Corporation

 $              50,000 
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Expansion of Family Self-

Sufficiency (FSS) Program for 

Residents of Federally Subsidized 

Housing in Philadelphia

Compass Working 

Capital, Inc. 

 $            250,000 

Family Homelessness 

Prevention/Rapid Relocation 

Program

Family Promise of 

Philadelphia

 $            175,000 

Gaudenzia WINNER Gaudenzia Foundation, 

Inc.

 $            350,000 

GNDC Housing counseling Grace Neighborhood 

Development 

Corporation

 $              35,000 

Hancock Manor Preservation 

Project

HACE  $            500,000 

Homelessness Prevention & 

Diversion Program

People's Emergency 

Center

 $            300,000 

Homelessness Prevention for 

Returning Citizens in Philadelphia

City of Philadelphia Office 

of Community 

Empowerment and 

Opportunity

 $            388,212 

Indiana Ave - Kensington Home 

Repair Initiative and Crime 

Prevention Strategy

Impact Services 

Corporation

 $            350,000 

Latino Equitable Development 

Inter-Agency Referral Program

Ceiba, Inc.  $              55,000 

Los Balcones Rehabilitation Project Norris Square 

Community Alliance

 $            150,000 

Mt. Airy CDC Housing Counseling Mt. Airy, USA  $              50,000 

New Africa Center Mosaic Development 

Partners JV, LLC

 $            500,000 

Pathways to Affordable 

Homeownership in Kensington

New Kensington 

Community Development 

Corporation

 $            350,000 

PCDC Pathway to Homeownership 

Program

Philadelphia Chinatown 

Development 

Corporation

 $            147,964 

Philadelphia Home Stabilization 

Program

Habitat for Humanity 

Philadelphia, Inc.

 $            315,780 

Philadelphia Home.Buy.Now Urban Affairs Coalition  $            200,000 

PhillySEEDS Proposal: First Time 

Homebuyer Closing Cost 

Assistance Program

Philadelphia Housing 

Authority

 $              75,000 

Recovery Case Management at Inn 

of Amazing Mercy

Project HOME  $            210,000 

Susquehanna Village Preservation Community Ventures  $            350,000 

Sustaining Emergency Shelters And 

Supportive Services for 

Philadelphia's Survivors of 

Domestic Violence

Women Against Abuse, 

Incorporated

 $            115,912 

The Behavioral Wellness Center at 

Girard

The Behavioral Wellness 

Center at Girard

 $            150,000 

The Nest - Transitional Housing for 

Pregnant Individuals - RHD

Resources for Human 

Development (RHD)

 $            442,000 

Urban League of Philadelphia's 

Housing Counseling Programs

Urban League of 

Philadelphia

 $            150,000 

YouthBuild Construction Training 

Program

Philadelphia Youth for 

Change Charter School

 $            250,000 

Pike Pike County Shallow Subsidy 

Program

Pike County  $            250,000 

Potter Potter County Homeless 

Prevention Program

Potter County  $               75,000 
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Schuylkill Schuylkill County Asthma Pilot 

Project

Schuylkill Community 

Action

 $            225,000 

Servants to All Homeless 

Prevention

Servants to All  $            132,300 

Snyder/ Union Comprehensive Housing Program Union-Snyder 

Community Action 

Agency

 $            250,000 

Somerset Cherry Lane Mobile Home Park 

Infrastructure Improvements

Redevelopment 

Authority of Somerset 

County

 $            100,000 

Community Housing Development 

Project

The Next Step Center  $            500,000 

Tableland Services, Inc. NextGEN 

STEPS - A Young Adult Focused 

Supportive Housing Program

Tableland Services, Inc  $            150,000 

Sullivan County Rental Assistance 

Program

Sullivan County  $               80,000 

Sullivan 118 Grand Rehabilitation Susquehanna County  $             700,000 

Susquehanna County Housing 

Rehabilitation Program

Susquehanna County  $             200,000 

Susquehanna County Rental and 

Utility Assistance

Susquehanna County  $             125,000 

Susquehanna Depot Revitalization 

Planning

Susquehanna County  $              70,000 

Tioga David's by the Lake Tioga County  $               84,800 

Garnet House Tioga County  $               75,000 

Kenner Court Tioga County  $               75,000 

Tioga County Homeless Initiative Tioga County  $             200,000 

Venango Venango County Housing 

Rehabilitation and Blight Removal 

Program

County of Venango  $            400,000 

Warren Affordable Housing Units for 

Vulnerable, Low Income 

Households

Warren and Forest 

Counties Economic 

Opportunity Council

 $              61,500 

Transitional ReEntry Housing 

Program for Ex-Offenders

Warren and Forest 

Counties Economic 

Opportunity Council

 $            100,000 

Washington Castle Tower Apartments Serenity Farms, Inc  $            200,000 

Char House Emergency 

Enhancements and Security 

Project

Redevelopment 

Authority of the County 

of Washington

 $            196,121 

Char House Improvements Project Washington County  $             350,000 

Claysville Fire Panel and Rooftop 

Replacement Project

Washington County  $               60,000 

Financial Capabilities Center Washington County  $               37,500 

Liberty Tower Parking Lot 

Reconstruction Project

Redevelopment 

Authority of the County 

of Washington

 $              86,940 

Reentry Housing & Self-Sufficiency 

Program

Washington County  $             112,500 

Route 837 Lot WP001 

Monongahela, PA

Mindful Building 

Concepts, LLC

 $            250,000 

WCHA Crumrine Tower Emergency 

Generator Replacement & 

Asbestos Flooring Removal Project

Washington County 

Housing Authority via 

RACW

 $            100,000 

WCHA Monongahela Manor 

Roofing Replacement Project

Washington County  $             250,000 

Westmoreland Homeless Prevention Assistance 

Program

Westmoreland Human 

Opportunities, Inc.

 $            200,000 

Housing Counseling Money 

Management Center

Westmoreland Human 

Opportunities, Inc.

 $              40,000 

Monessen Linden Project Serenity Farms, Inc.  $            400,000 
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Counties Project Name Organization Name  Recommended 

Funding (MS) 

 Recommended 

Funding (RTT) 

Supporting the Homeless Diversion 

and Intervention Programs

Union Mission of 

Latrobe, Inc.

 $              50,000 

Transitional Age Living Homes Westmoreland Human 

Opportunities, Inc.

 $            150,430 

Westmoreland County 

Homeownership Program

Redevelopment 

Authority of the County 

of Westmoreland

 $            257,500 

Wyoming Wyoming County Renovation 

Assistance

Trehab  $            140,000 

York Coordinated Street Outreach - F&N Friends & Neighbors of 

Pennsylvania, Inc.

 $            100,000 

Foreclosure Intervention for Senior 

Homeowners

Community Progress 

Council, Inc.

 $              30,000 

Princess Street Apartments Mission First Housing 

Development 

Corporation

 $            400,000 

Project Rehabilitation and 

Acquisition

York Area Development 

Corporation

 $            225,000 

Renter and Financial Literacy 

Education

Community Progress 

Council

 $              60,000 

Wise Home- Female Veteran 

Housing and Supportive Services

Emanuel Community 

Development 

Corporation

 $            100,000 

York City Low-income Housing 

Initiative

Y Community 

Development Corp

 $            100,000 

York County Rapid Re-Housing for 

Young Adults

Valley Youth House 

Committee

 $              75,000 

York Habitat for Humanity-Red 

Lion Project

York Habitat for 

Humanity, Inc.

 $            100,000 

YWCA York Emergency Shelter for 

Victims of Domestic Violence 

Enhancements

The Young Womens 

Christian Association of 

York, Pennsylvania

 $            100,000 

Regional "Opportunity Knocks" (Down 

Payment Assistance Grant Program 

2022)

Neighborhood Housing 

Services of Greater Berks, 

Inc.

 $            200,000 

Bond V Housing Development 

Corporation MidAtlantic

 $         1,000,000 

Building Resident-Owned 

Communities (ROCs) for Long-Term 

Affordability of PA Manufactured 

Housing Communities (MHCs)

ROC USA LLC  $              68,400 

Comprehensive Financial 

Counseling Initiative

Northwest Counseling 

Service, Inc.

 $              50,500 

Comprehensive Housing 

Counseling

Advantage Credit 

Counseling Service, Inc.

 $            145,000 

Democratizing Housing and 

Supporting Equitable Development

Commonwealth Housing 

Legal Services

 $            300,000 

Domestic Violence Housing First: 

Statewide Landlord Engagement 

Project

Pennsylvania Coalition 

Against Domestic 

Violence

 $            500,000 

Eastern PA CoC Landlord 

Engagement

United Way of 

Pennsylvania

 $            350,000 

Establishment of a Homeless 

Action Board in Partnership with 

the Western PA Continuum of Care

Union Mission of 

Latrobe, Inc.

 $              45,000 

Financial Literacy Education to 

Expand Housing Options

Credit Counseling Center  $              40,000 

Home Helps Program Servants, Inc.  $            100,000 

Homeward Bound Mental Health 

Partnerships

 $            350,000 
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Counties Project Name Organization Name  Recommended 

Funding (MS) 

 Recommended 

Funding (RTT) 

Housing Counseling Program Genesis Housing 

Corporation

 $              60,000 

Housing Stabilization for Seniors Scranton Neighborhood 

Housing Services, Inc.

 $            500,000 

Innovative Legal Advocacy For 

Families

Pennsylvania Legal Aid 

Network, Inc.

 $            800,000 

Liberty Resources, Housing 

Counseling Expansion (Delaware, 

Montgomery, and Chester 

Counties)

Liberty Resources, Inc.  $            147,204 

NeighborWorks Financial 

Resiliency Initiative

Scranton Neighborhood 

Housing Services, Inc.

 $              50,000 

PA ECHO: Phase 4 Expansion Pennsylvania Association 

of Area Agencies on 

Aging, Inc.

 $            210,000 

Pocono Housing Stability Initiative Pocono Mountains 

United Way

 $            200,000 

Ruth Matthews Bourger Women 

with Children Program at 

Misericordia University

Misericordia University  $            160,000 

SUN Habitat for Humanity Creating 

Affordable Housing in Sunbury

Snyder-Union-

Northumberland Habitat 

for Humanity

 $            100,000 

Supportive Services for Legacy 

Properties

Housing Development 

Corporation MidAtlantic

 $              50,000 

The Beatrice House (Phase 2) Sober Women Assistance 

Program, Inc.

 $            175,000 

Tri-County Homebuyer Counseling 

Program

Tri-County HDC, Ltd.  $              50,000 

Urgent Homelessness Prevention 

for VFI Personal Care Attendants

Voices for Independence  $            175,000 

Wheelchair Accessible Ramps for 

LifePath Residential Programs

LifePath Foundation  $              88,200 

Statewide ACTION-Housing Preservation 

Funding

ACTION-Housing, Inc.  $            125,000 

Preservation Working Group Neighborhood Allies Inc  $            125,000 

Statewide Community Stabilization 

Strategies

Commonwealth Housing 

Legal Services

 $            125,000 

Statewide Housing Preservation 

Initiative

Housing Alliance of 

Pennsylvania

 $            125,000 

TOTALS  $         5,596,294  $      55,962,158 
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